

PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN REACHES KEY MILESTONE IN THE FIELD OF POWER GRIDS FOR THE ENERGY TRANSITION

FIRST 525 KV HVDC EXTRUDED SUBMARINE CABLE SYSTEM SUCCESSFULLY DEVELOPED AND TESTED

THE NEW TECHNOLOGY ALLOWS DOUBLING TRANSMISSION CAPACITY UP TO MORE THAN 2.5 GW FOR MORE EFFICIENT AND COST-EFFECTIVE POWER TRANSMISSION

Milan, 25 August 2022 - Prysmian Group has reached a key technology milestone in the field of Power Transmission, thus confirming its preminent role and commitment to support the energy transition. The world leader in the cable industry announces the successful development and testing of the first 525 kV extruded submarine full cable system for High Voltage Direct Current (HVDC) applications.

This breakthrough innovation in cable technology will enable a massive increase of the maximum transmission capacity of bi-pole systems up to more than 2.5 GW, which is more than double the value achieved with 320 kV DC systems currently in service. The one-year prequalification testing was carried out per international standards including CIGRE TB-496 and witnessed by a third-party certification body.

"Prysmian Group has always been at the forefront in the development of innovative and advanced technological solutions for power grids, namely land and submarine cable systems for HVDC applications", stated Valerio Battista, CEO Prysmian Group. "This new milestone confirms our commitment and prominent role in the development of power grids infrastructure, key for the energy transition", he concluded.

HVDC cable links are key components of sustainable energy systems, to transmit large bulks of electricity over long distances, often across or between countries. This achievement will put Prysmian Group in a unique position to support the forthcoming tenders for submarine interconnectors aimed at granting efficiency, flexibility and reliability of power grids.

"On the heels of the successful industrialization of 525 kV HVDC underground cables for the 3 German HVDC links projects, we are ready to extend this innovative technology for submarine cable systems to enable our customers in the continuous effort towards the energy transition by further reducing the costs of offshore wind and minimizing the environmental impact." said Hakan Ozmen, EVP Projects Business Unit.

For this new voltage class of submarine cable systems, the company leveraged an extensive and in-depth knowledge of materials and the capability to improve manufacturing processes, thus successfully facing the challenge of optimising a reliable industrial process with strict technological parameters and providing an entire system of cable and accessories - including flexible factory joints, rigid repair joints and sea-land joints - with the best dielectric properties.

"We are proud to lead the industry towards the milestone of 2 GW submarine power transmission, being capable to offer the industry best suite of advanced HVDC and HVAC cable systems, including our proprietary P-Laser and MI-PPL technologies" added Srinivas Siripurapu, Chief Innovation and R&D Officer.

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 150 years of experience, sales of around €12 billion, over 29,000 employees in over 50 countries and 108 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations

Lorenzo Caruso VP External Communication & Public Affairs Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations

Cristina Bifulco Chief Sustainability Officer and Group IR VP Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com